
  
 2025-2026 Winter Junior High Sports Schedules  

For the most recent schedule please check weekly events on app or website 
 

Junior High Girls Basketball 

Date Event Time 

Monday, December 1 First Day of Practice 1:50 pm 

Monday, December 15  @ Idalia Wolves  4:00 pm 

Thursday, January 8  @ Burlington Cougars 4:00 pm 

Thursday, January 15 Haxtun Bulldogs 4:00 pm  

Thursday, January 22 @ Holyoke Dragons 4:00 pm 

Thursday, January 29  Sedgwick County Cougars 4:00 pm 

Thursday, February 5 Burlington Cougars 4:00 pm  

Thursday, February 12 Yuma Outlaws 4:00 pm 

Thursday, February 19 Wiggins Tigers 4:00 pm  

Thursday, February 19 @ Yuma - NE C/D Tournament-TBD 4:00 pm  

Saturday, February 21 @ Haxtun - LPAA A Tournament 9:00 am 

Tuesday, February 24 @ LPAA Championship (East Host) 6:00 pm 

Thursday, February 26  @ Wray - NorthEast League Tournament 2:00 pm 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Bold: Denotes home games     ​ ​   *: Denotes league games  

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1FQUTY3i9OFCS78sas57M3I-dBFGhws8uSLU3ujg1bBU/edit?usp=sharing


  
 2025-2026 Winter Junior High Sports Schedules  

For the most recent schedule please check weekly events on app or website 
 

Junior High Wrestling 
 

Date Event Time 

Monday, January 12 Wray Eagles Bash 1:30 pm  

Thursday, January 15 @ Fort Morgan Mustangs Dual 4:30 pm 

Tuesday, January 19 @ Yuma Bash 11:00 am 

Friday, January 23 @ Brush Invitational Tournament 9:00 am 

Monday, January 26 @ Merino Rams Bash 1:00 pm  

Monday, February 2 @ Holyoke Dragons Bash 12:00 pm  

Thursday, February 5 @ Burlington Cougars Dual 4:00 pm 

Monday, February 9  @ Akron Rams Bash 2:00 pm 

Monday, February 16 @ Sedgwick County Bash (Ovid) 2:00 pm 

Monday, February 23  @ Wray - LPAA League Tournament  1:30 pm 

Friday, February 27 @ Brush - NorthEast League Tournament 11:00 am 
 

 

 

 

 

Bold: Denotes home games     ​ ​   *: Denotes league games  

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1FQUTY3i9OFCS78sas57M3I-dBFGhws8uSLU3ujg1bBU/edit?usp=sharing

